# L05000121330

(B	a shada Nawa)
(кеди	estor's Name)
(Addre	ess)
(Addre	
зарон)	255)
(City/s	State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP	WAIT MAIL
(Busir	ness Entity Name)
(Docu	ment Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Fil	ing Officer:
	Office Use Only



200062180342

12/21/05--01003--011 \*\*185.00

OS DEC 21 PN 1: 03
SECRE VARY 1 STATE



P.O. Br	236 Fast 6t 5x 37066 (32315-7066)	h Avenue - Tallahassee, I (850) 222-2666 or		ax (850) 222 16	566
	V	VALK IN			2
	PICK UP:	12/21/05		SOLVER OF	
Сканию со	PY			100 Contraction (100 Co	1.03
Cus cus		8			
FILING	C	gs mundler	<b>)</b>		<b></b>
CORPORATE NAME AN				÷ -	-= * :
(CORPORATE NAME AF	ND DOCUMENT#			<u> </u>	·
(CORPORATE NAME A)	ND DOCUMENT#)			### * 	- <del></del>
(CORPORATE NAME A	ND DOCUMENT#)				

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:

#### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

Sars A los Pursuant to section 608.439, Florida Statutes, the following unincorporated business entity hereby submits the attached articles of organization and this certificate of conversion to conve to a Florida limited liability company:

FIRST: The name of the unincorporated business immediately prior to filing this document was:

ITS Master Development Company, LLC

SECOND: The date on which and the jurisdiction in which the unincorporated business was first created or otherwise came into being are:

A. Date: 09/16/05

B.

Jurisdiction: Pennsylvania

C. If different from the above noted jurisdiction, the jurisdiction immediately prior to its conversion:

THIRD: The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the attached articles of organization is:

ITS Worldwide, LLC

Signature of a Member or an Authorized Representative of a Member (In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Andrew L. McIntosh

Typed or Printed Name of Signee

#### **FILING FEES:**

\$100.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization

\$ 25.00 Filing Fee for Registered Agent Designation

\$ 25.00 Filing Fee for Certificate of Conversion

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (optional)

(Note: Section 608.439, F.S., does not provide for a corporation to convert to a limited liability company.)

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION ITS WORLDWIDE, LLC

The undersigned Member or Authorized Representative of a Member signs these Articles of Organization and forms a limited liability company (the "Company") under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), as follows: SDEC 2 PA 1:03

## ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the Company is: ITS Worldwide, LLC.

### ARTICLE II. MAILING ADDRESS AND STREET ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is: 2471 McMullen Booth Road, Suite 316, Clearwater, Florida 33759.

#### ARTICLE III. INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The name and street address of the initial registered agent and office of the Company are: Andrew L. McIntosh, c/o DLA Piper Rudnick Gray Cary US LLP, 101 East Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 2000, Tampa, Florida 33602.

> Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member

ANDREW L. MCINTOSH

(Typed or printed name of signee)

#### ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

I accept the appointment as Registered Agent of the Company to accept service of process on its behalf at the place designated in these Articles of Organization. I am familiar with, and accept, the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in the Act.

ANDREW L. MCINTOSH